Attachment C to File No. 2018-0418 10f2C

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT
and
WESTON SOLUTIONS, INC.
for
AS-NEEDED ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYTICAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT NO. 46-2017SN

The parties to this Amendment No. 2 to Agreement are the SAN DIEGO
UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT, a public corporation (District) and WESTON SOLUTIONS,

INC., a California Corporation (Service Provider).

Recitals:

District and Service Provider are parties to an Agreement for As-Needed Environmental
Analytical Services. The agreement is on file in the Office of the District Clerk as
Document No. 66596 dated  April 27, 2017, as amended by Amendment No. 1,
Document No. 68669 dated July 11, 2018. It is now proposed to extend the agreement
from April 11, 2020, to July 31, 2020 and to increase the aggregate amount of
Agreement with Service Provider and Agreements with Wood Environmental &
Infrastructure Solutions, Inc., District Clerk No. 66594 and Dudek, District Clerk No.
66595 by $600,000.00 from a total of $1,170,000.00 to $1,770,000.00.

The Parties Agree:

1. Section 2, TERM OF AGREEMENT, is hereby extended from April 11, 2020, to July
31, 2020.

2. Section 3.a, MAXIMUM EXPENDITURE, is hereby increased from $1,170,000.00 by
$600,000.00 to a new aggregate total not to exceed $1,770,000.00.

Agreement No. 46-2017SN; Amendment No. 2 Page 1 of 2
Service Provider: Weston Solutions, inc.
Requesting Department: Environmental Protection



20f2C

3. All other terms, covenants, and conditions in the original Agreement shall remain in

full force and effect and shall be applicable to this Amendment.

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT WESTON SOLUTIONS, INC.
Digitally signed by Andrea
X lempfd:‘errea rumpacker, o, ou,
(%/4&\ () e’l/t////“ [e)r’t‘l\.afl‘;;:d:iea.crcumpapckekr@;ue,stoh
Dot 20180836 1454:11-0700
Jason H. Giffen, Assistant Vice President Andrea Crumpacker
Planning & Green Port Director of Water Resources,

Southern California

Approved as to form and legality:
GENERAL COUNSEL

By: Assistant/Deputy

A manually signed copy of this Amendment transmitted by email or any other means of
electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an
original signed copy of this Amendment.

Agreement No. 46-2017SN; Amendment No. 2 Page 2 of 2
Service Provider: Weston Solutions, Inc.
Requesting Department: Environmental Protection





